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S 1441
Workforce Investment for Unique Populations in Hawaii and Alaska Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Jul 28, 2011
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of measure
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of measure as
introduced: CR S5020)  (Jul 28, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/senate-bill/1441 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Inouye, Daniel K. [D-HI] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: HI   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Begich, Mark [D-AK] D · AK Jul 28, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions Committee Senate Referred To Jul 28, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 28, 2011) 

Workforce Investment for Unique Populations in Hawaii and Alaska Act of 2011 - Authorizes the Secretary of Labor to

provide assistance to the Cook Inlet Tribal Council, Incorporated, Alaska, and the University of Hawaii Maui College,

Hawaii, to improve job training and other workforce investment activities for the unique populations who reside in Alaska

and Hawaii.

Actions Timeline

Jul 28, 2011: Introduced in Senate
Jul 28, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S5020)
Jul 28, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of measure as
introduced: CR S5020) Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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